Agenda: Item 7

Taxi Commission v, Simon Wong: [ACTION]

a. Consideration of Summary Suspension of Medallion # 82, Simon
Wong, for violations of MPC §§ 1124 and Rule 4.A.1
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JORDANNA THIGPEN, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TAXI COMMISSION
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

ORDER TO APPEAR
NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
ACTION ON PERMIT

TO Simon Wong

BUSINESS Barry Slate Morteage Company

LOCATION 1350 Old Bayshore Hwy, Suite 450 Burlingame, CA 94010

You are hereby notified that the annexed complaint has been filed with the taxi commission of the City And
County Of San Francisco, and you are hereby cited to appear in person before the Hearing Cfficer of the Taxi

Commission on

Tuesday July 8, 2008 AT 6:30 p.m.

in room 408, City Hall, #1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA to show cause why your permit:

Public Passenger Vehicle permit #82

heretofore granted to you, should not be subjected to the administrative action and for the reasons set forth in
said complaint.

BY ORDER OF THE TAXI COMMISSION,

Koz
SAN FRANCISCO, CA July 2. 2008 N
Date Executive Direﬁ
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POLICE DEPARTMENT
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

THOMAS J, CAWILL HALL OF JUSTICE
A30 BRYANT STRERT

COMPLAINT
SN 57 2005
STATE OF CALIFORNIA.
City & County of San Francisco
Complaint is hereby made against: Simon Wong # B2
Engaged mn the business of: Medallion holder

At the address of 525 Jones St., San Francisco, in the sajd City & County, that the said
business was conducted by Simon Wong in an unlawful, disorderly and Impropes manner
as follows, to wit:

On 06/17/2008, at 1908 brs, Luxor Taxicab # §2 (California license plate 7Y98694) wags
traveling south bound on Cabrille St., approaching 12 Ave, The Luxor cab then drove
through the intersection at approximately 10-15 MPH. 12% Ave and Cabrillo has a
posted stop sign that requires all vehicles come to 2 complste stop before proceeding
ibrough the intersection. The driver of Luxor taxicab # 82 violated California Vehicle

Code seclion 22450,
California Vehicle Code 22450 (a) states:

The driver of any vehicle approaching a stop sign at the entrance to, or within, an
intersection ot railroad grade crossing shall stop at a limit line, if marked, otherwise
hefore entering the crosswalk on the near side of the Intersection.

Police officer Malcolm Fong, who was in police iniform and driving a marked police
unit saw the Luxor taxicab sun through the stop sign. He immediately started to follow
the taxicab. Officer Fong made traffic stop on Luxor taxicab # 82 and discovered that
Kumar/Raj was driving the taxicab. Officer Fan g requesied Komar to present varjous
proper decuments. Officer Fong discovered that Kumar did not have the following
required documents; a taxi badge, company photo ID, a current A card or g valid
California Drivers License,
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SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 04103-4603
HEATHER J. FONG
LTI OF POLICT,
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Municipal Police Coge 1089 () states:

In addition the permits vequired by this section, shall be furnished to each licensed
driver of a taxicab, or other maotor vehicle for lijre, upon ilte presentation of a
driver’s annual permit graneed by the Chief of Police, a badge of such form and
style as the Tax Collectay may prescribe, with the license ny mber of such driver
thercon, which must, under penalty of revoeation of the Heense, be coustantly and
conspicucusly displayed on the outside nf the driver’s ¢lothing when engaged I his
or her employment , and shall only be worn by the persen to whomg the badge js
issued.

Municipal Police Code 107 /(o) states:

Rules and Regulations: The Taxi Commission from time to time shall, after g
noticed public hearing, adopt sueh rules and regulations to effect the purposes of
this Article as are not in conilict where within.

S.F. Taxicab/Ramped Taxi Rules and Regulations 6.2, 5 States:

Every taxicab driver, while operating 4 taxicab vehicle shal have in their possession
a three inch by five inch laminated identification card with a photograph of the
driver’s face, a minimum of ane and one-half inches in widen by iwo inches in
length, displayed conspicuously at all times in 5 manner that is easily readable by
any passenger in the faxicah vehicle. The card must inclnde the ph otograph of the
driver, the driver’s badge number and the color scheme of the taxicah vehicle.

California Vehicle Code 12500 (a) stares:

A persen may not drive Taotor vehicle upon a highway, unless the person thep
holds a valid driver’s Jicense issved under this code, except those persons who are
expressly exempted under this code,

The driver of Loxor taxicab # 82 was Raj Kumar, He presented a Luxor Cab
identification card with the number 54572 on it Officer Fong examined the driver's
picture on the identification card and discovered that the card didn’t belong to Kymar.
(At a later meeting with Luxor, John Lazar stated that the identification card wag
fraudulent,) Officer Fong asked Kumar for his badge, A-card and photo ID. Kumar
stated those items were at home and that Luxor Cab Co to]gd hint it was ok to drive
without these items. Officer Fong called Luxor Cab Co. and spoke 1o dispatcher Bil) #
103. Dispatcher Rill was askeg if Kumar was one of their dvivers. Bill stated they had
no record of Kumar ever drivin g for Luxor and did not know who that person was. Bill
stated that Kumar did not have Luxor’s permission to drive for them. Bill stated that if
the company lnew a driver didn’y have a badge or identification card they wonld nover
let them leave the yard,

raz
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California Vehicle Code 31 states:

No person shall give, either orally or in writing, information o 4 Reace officer while
in the performance of his duties under the Provisions of this code whep such person
Knows that the nformation is false,

Officer Fong confronted Kumar on his misstaiements and advised i it was 2 erime 1o
lie to a peace offiger. Kumar stated that 1he owner of Medallion # 32, a Mr. Singh
(possible Jasvir Singh Bains) lef him drive Luxor # 82 and allowed him to use Sing s

' i s wayhill and discovered
the way bill wasn’t an official Luxor’s waybill. Kumar admitted that the waybill wasn’t

Municipal Police Code 1] 38 states:

Drivers of taxicabs ang motorized rickshaws shail keep an accurate and legible
waybill. '

Officer Fong checked the DMV record for Kumar and discovered thag his license had
been suspended and revoked. Since Kumar Was an unlicensed driver, Officer Fong
amaigned to have Luxor come and retrisve the taxicah # 82.

On 06/26/2008 Investigator Seott Leon ol'the 8F Taxi Commission and Sgt. Revnolds of
the S.F. Taxi Dertail met with Simon Wong and John Lazar. Wong is the person in charge
of medaltion 82 and John Lazar is the President of Luxor Cab Co. My, Wong stated that
he leased medallion #82 to Tasmir Bains on 02/04/05 Bains has had the leasa since that
bme. Bains pays hjm 3,725.00 2 month for the medailion. Won g stated that the Jease
states that Bains must comply with all the laws and regulations of the Tax: Commission.
Sgt. Reynolds asked Wong if he knew where the vehicle was being shift changed, who
were the drivers operating medailjon #82, where the way bills were stored and if all the
drivers were legally permitted apnd ticensed drivers? Wong stated he did not know. Sgt.
Reymolds asked John Lazar if they knew Raj Kumar, they both said no. Lazar stated Rayj
Lumar doesn’t wark for Luxor and they have no record of him. Sgt, Reynolds asked
Wong if he had a copy of the lease with Bains and i he would fax it to the Taxi Detai]
since the Police department didn’t have 4 copy on file. Wong stated he would comply,

Municipal Police Cody {724 states:

Pravided that a taxicab permit is operated in compliance with all other applicable
statues, laws, rules and vegulations, a taxicah permit tee may operate his or her
permit by authorizing another to drive or eperate pursyant to said permit under
any otherwise Jawful lease, emplovment, or other agreement. A true and correct
copy of such lease, employment, or other agreement shall be fileq by the permit
holder with the Chief of Police within 19 days of the exseution of that agreement,
Nothing in this Seetion shall he deemed to modify, Hmit or txcuse the obligations of
ANY PErmir tee pursuant to the provisions of Section 1123 of this article.



PG~ 2728053

MO, 531

15:58 SFPD CPERATIONS » 93032186

S Taxicab/Ramped Taxi Rules and Regularions LA states-

Hvery Heensed Medallion Holder shall comply with the Drovisions of e Charter,
Palice Cade, Planwing Code ang Traific Cade of ¢the City and County of Sap
Franeisco, The California Vehicle Code, California Worker's Compensaiion Laws
and these Taxicah Regulations. The Pravisien of alj ardinances snd regulations
applicable at the San Francisco Internati mnal Airport, San Fraucisce City and
Couwnty Department of Agriculture and Weights and ] weasures, and all ather
sovernmental juvisdictions through which the permit holders traverse,

3 F Tax:‘mb/]?mp‘ed Teext Rules gng Regulations4. 4.3, sigres:

Every Medallion Holder shall ensyre that theiy taxicab, color scheme holder,
dispateh service and business operatians adhere to aji requirements set forty in both
these regulations and the San Franciseo ] Tanicipal Palice Code, Faiture to comply
may result in administrative action, '

Municipal Police Code 1 090(w) (vii) siates:

{a)-Revocation for Cause. Any permit isspeg under this article may be suspeneeq
Or vevoked by the Police Commission for good canse after a noticed hearing,
“Good cauge” hereunder shaj) include, byt shaly not he limited to, the
following:

(vii) The permit iee violated the Traffic Code of the City and County of San
Franciseo or the Veticle Code or related laws of the State of Catiforniy,

Municipal Police Code 090(c) states;

(¢) Suspension by the Chief of Police. The Chief of Police may suspend summarily
any permit issued under this Artiele pending o disciplinary earing befare the Paliee
Commission whey iy the opinion of said Chijer of Police the public health or safety
requires such semmary suspension, Any affected permit tee shall pe given notice of
such summary suspension jn writing delivered to sajg permit tee in person o by
registered letter,

Taxicab/Ramped Taxi Rides and Regulations 6.4, 7. States:

Every licensed permit holder shah comnly with the provisions of the Charter, Police
Code, Plnnning Cade and Traffie Code of the City and County of San Franeisco,

Ca4
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The California Vehiele Code. Californja Worker’s Compensation Laws ang these
Yaxicab Resnlations, The provisions of a1 ordinances and regulations apnlicable to
the San Francisco Infernationai Alrpart, San Frawcizen City and County
Department of Agriculture and Weights and Measures and all other savern niental
fuvisdietions thought which the Rermit holders fraverse,

The SFPD Taxi Detai] believes that Mr. Bains demonsirated irresponsible criminal
behavior and poor Judgment regarding his allowing an unlicensed taxicab driver operaic 3
vehicle for hire in San Francisco. The District Attorney is currently revi ewing this case
to see if crimiinal changes will be fled against Raj Kumar. Mr. Simon Wong is o ensura
that anyone leasing his medallion shall adhere 10 all the requirements set fourth in the San
Francisco Municipal Police Code and faiture to comply may resuli in administrative
action. Therefore, the Taxi Detail requested that the Taxi Commission start
administrative diseiplinary proceedimgs against Simgn Wong, Raj Kumar ang lasvir
Bains for; illegal ly operating a vehicle for hire in the City and County of San rateisco,
for atlowing an wlicensed driver 1o Operate a Luxor taxicah, being a danger o public
sarfety, criminal behavior, and for not being in compliance with the Taxicab/Ramped Taxi
Rules and Regulations, the Sap Francisco Mun; cipal Police Code and the California
Vehiele Code,

Dated: Junc 26, 2008 Sgt. Ron Reynold
Qr ¢l af

Dated: fune 26, 2008 Approved by: (),
Lt Jeanne Schiotz # 4020
Commanding Officer Permits Bureay

Jordanna Thigpen
Asting Executive Director
Taxicab Commission

Dared: Jupe 26, 2008

Supparting Documents:
1) SFEPD Incident Report # 080634691
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Report Type: initial

San Francisco Police Department
INCIDENT REPORT

Uo. 0104 P,

i

080634691

Tncident Number Occurrence from DatefTime Occursence to Date/Time Reported Date/Timé CADY Number
| | 080834661 &/17/108 19:08 B/17/08 20:22 &17/08 1909 081683188
N | Type of Incident
C | Parmit Viclation, Taxi -3C080, Driving, License Suspended or Ravoked -85018
i
I3 Location of Occurrencs At Intersection with/Fremise type
E 12 TH Av CABRILLO B8T. Street, (Not Sidewalk) .
N Cenfidential Arrest Suspect Suspoct Non-Suspect Drllmcstic {Type of Weapon Used) Reporting Unit
T Report? ]} Made? ] 1 Known? (1] Vnkpewn? M) meideat? [ Violencs? ] IGS1K
Lucetion Sent
ON-VIEW
How Cleared? Raported to Burcau Warrie Star Drate/ Time Elder (Gang Juvenile Prejudics
7 victim  [_]| Relawed? [ ]} Subject? ]| Based? []
O o | | declare under penalty of parjury, this report of peges is frue and correz:t based on my personal kncrw!edge oris based oh
E E information and belief following an Investigation of the events and parﬂss involvad :
C | PROP 115 CERTIFIED § YEARPOST Slgnature; i g A i ,5
T L Reporting Officer ’ Star Staliots { Watch Date
A | FongMalcolm & 859 Richmond Statlon 1100-2100 £/17/08 23:06:53
CR Revww STAR | Sution Waich Date /
E A D Tom 2o I [2/0?
R T o 4 STAR Station Watch Date
I
G [ Related Casz | Retatcd Casa | Ro-Assigned 1o Assignedto . 2G200 . Assigned by ) ]
R Copiesto 2200 4B300 Add'l Copics
Cade Name (Last, First Middle) Allus
R |r SFED #659, —
k= Day Phone Type Home Address Ciry Stte Zip Code
=] (415) 686-8000 Work
0 Night Phone Type Work Address City Suate Zip Code
R 481-8TH AVE. SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118~
T OB/ Age DOB or aps betwen: Race Sex Height | Weight | HairColor  [Eye Colot | D Type Jurisd. 1D No.
Uok[ } &nd
E Confidential Violent Crime 293 PC Star Followsup Fum Statement Relationship to Subject
E Person [} ] Mofification [] | Nosification ] YES yES [ Stranger/Nane
School (if Juveniic) Injury/Treatment z@ F ;@%%E@g terproter Neaded Specify Langusee
3 Biea P
Code Name (Last, First Middlc) : _ ATTAR
c KUMAR, RA JUL 912008
C Day Photie Type Home Address City State Zip Code
i SAN FRANCISEAN MATEC CA 04403-
- wight Phone Type Work Address TAX] COMMISBIIH Stase %ip Code
T .
E DOB Dt of Birth Age § or a5t batween Ruce | Sex Beight | Weight | Hair Color Eye Coler
D Unknowe [ and u M 508 160 BLK BRO
SFNO IDEf i)y [ IO Type/Farisdiction/Numbsr 1D Type! furisdiction/Number T 1 Type/Jurisdiction/Nomber
Uo75219 l '
Book Section il Bock Scction #2 Book Section #3 Rook Section #4 Book Section #5 Booking Location
Warrant # Court ¥ Action # Dept Enrouls 1o CWE Cheek Ster
NEG. CABLE 850
VWarrant Violarion{s) Bail IMirandized — Star Date Time Statement
L) [l
Citation # Vislation(s} Appear Date/Time  Location of Appearance
opB2T3273 22450(a) VC.. 1088(g) & 1083(h) MPC RI4/0R DB:00 HOJ, RM 475
Book/Cite Approval Star Mags Arrest Code M X-Bays Schpq!_ (1f Juvenile) _H\ . [7]CA Form Boaked
SGT. LEE 2171 0 ”‘-’F‘COLU ’\} — 6'9\ l l,t[} Copy Attzched

Other Information: Citation/Warrant/Booking Charge{syMissing
T A AAZITATRA 21 A ANZOMY & 1085(4)5. 3.5 MPC, B/5/08

Persen-Subject [Description: Scats, Markg, Tatoos
0800, HOJ, RM 475 CONTINUE ON NARR.
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additional Deserintion/Tdentifying Numbcers

080634691 PROPERTY LISTINGS
E Cede/No Ttgin Description ' Brand Model
EVD 1 LUXOR PHOTO ID CARD LUKOR
4 | Sedal No. Cun Meke Caliber Color Narcotics Lab No. Quantity Yalue
54572 1 BD
Seized by (Stan) From Where
859 LUXOR CAB #82 {U-VEH.)
Additions] Descrption/ldentifying Numbers
E | CodeMNa Tem Description Brand Model
EVD 2 NATIONAL TAXI CAB SUPPLY CO. SF.FCRM7 WAY BILL
2 ] Serial No. Cunt Make Catiber Color Marcotics Lab No. Quantity Value
1 18D -
I
Seized by (Star) | From Where _
658 LUXOR CAB #82 {UVEH.)
“Additional Descriptien/identifying Numbers :
IN C-KUMAR'S NAME.
E | CoaeNo Trem Description TErand Mode!
EVD 3. DMV DL PRINT OUT oMV
3 | serfatMo. Gun Maks Calfber Coler Narcotics Lab No, Quantity Value
LB16B186 2 PGS, |TBE
Ceized by (Star) From Whers
_ CO.L 6
Additional Descriutionﬁdcntifying-Nur;mbérf"' T : _
DRIVER'S LICENSE RECORD AS OF 6/17/08, OF C-KUMAR.
Code/MNo Item Description Brand Model
Serial No. (5un Make Caliber Caler ‘ Narcotics Lab No. Quantity Value
Seized by (Stan) From Where
Additional Description/Identifying Numbers
Code/Ne ftem Doscrption Brand Model
Serial No. Gun Make Catiber ‘C olor Narcatics Lab No. Quantity Value
Seized by (Star) From Where
A adiional Deseripton/identifying Numbers
Code/Na Hem Description Brand Modet
"Serial No. Gun Make Caliber Color Narcotics Lab No. Quantity Value
Seized by (Star} From YWhese
A dditional Description/ldentifying Numbers
Codo/Mo Hom Descniption Brand Model
Senal No. Gun Make Caliber ‘Color HNarcotice Lab No. Quantity Vahue
Saized by (Star} From Where
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VEHICLE CODES: B -BOCOSTED; D DAMAGED; F USED FELONY: T .TOWED: U -USED OTHER; ¥ MANDALIZEDR; X -STRIPPED

2008 11:30PM

San Erancisco Police Department
VEHICLE INFORMATION

Ho. 0104 P 3

Code Plate No. Stato Reg ¥t Plate Type VIN No. .
- U 7586084 CA 2008 co SFAFPTIW 14170804
2 | Veh Year Maks Model
i | 2004 Ford GCROWNVICTCRIA
% Style Calor PlatesVIN Match? Platcs Missing?
L Sadan, 4 door White > froNT L[] REAR [
',__B Condition (Cheek all that apply) Damzgs oint of Entry
2 APPARENTLYDRVABLE B BurNED?(] DAMAGED? T srieren? (1] NA
g Crime Scene Teok 387 Form Given to | Tow Approved By (Name) Star Towed to (Neme/Address) Tpw Check (Nams)  Star
[Notified? Crwer?
Hold For Other Information
: RELEASED TO LUXCOR CAB GO, TOW TRUCK.
Registered Owner Business Nema/Last Wame, First Name Residence Phonc
g LUXOR CAB (415) 2824141
% Residence Address City ‘State . Zip Business Phong
2230 JERROLD ST. SAN FRANCISCO ChA 04124-
Code Plate MNo. Smle ReeYr Plate Type ¥IN No.
z ‘
Q
E Veh Year Nake Maodel -
L ——
O | Style Color Plates/VIN Match? Platcs Missing?
L.
AN ] ERONT REAR L]
”aé Condition (Check all that apply) Damage Pomt of Entry
I | APPARENTLY pRIVABLE [] BURNED? L ] DAMAGED? [ svriepED? [
> |Crime Scene Tech, 187 Form Given to | Tow Approved By (Name) Star Towed to (Namé/Address) Tow Chock (Name) St
-INotified? Cromer? ’
Huold For Other Information
Registered Owner Buainess Narage/Last Name, First Name Residence Phone
5
g Residence Address City State ‘ %ip Businass Phone
[T Tcode [PlueNo. State Reg YT Plate Type VIN No.
Veh ¥r fmc Model
=
&)
= i Style Colot Plates/VIN Match? Plates Missing?
% , ] FRONT [ REAR [
o Condition (Check all thet appiy) Damage Point of Entry '
Z IAPPARENTLY DRIVABLE [} BURNER?[T] DAMAGED? [ ] STRIPPED? [7]
g Crime Scene Tech. 337 Form Given 1o | Tow Approved By {Name} Suar Towed 10 (Name/Address) Tow Check (Name)  Star
= Notified? ] | owner?
g ?Iold For Other Information
RELEASED TO LUXOR CAB CD. TOW TRUCK.
o Repistted Owner Business Name/Last Neme, First Name Residence Phone
53]
g Residence Address \f)iry State Zip Business Phone

[ S N ]
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San Francisco Police Department '

080634691 NARRATIVE

OTHER INFORMATION CONTINUED: CITE # 005273205, 1138 MPC 14601.5A & 14601.1A VC,
8/6/08 0800, HOJ RM 473, '

NARRATIVE:

ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME, | WAS ON DUTY, IN FULL UN]FORM, DRIVING A MARKED
POLICE VEHICLE. | WAS TRAVELING E/B ON CABRILLO ST., APPROACHING 12TH AVE. |
STOPPED FOR THE STOP SIGN AT THE INTERSECTION. BE ADVISED, THIS IS A FOUR WAY

- STOP SIGN INTERSECTION. .

[ SAW A LUXOR CAB, TRAVELING S/B ON 12TH AVE., APPROACHING THE INTERSECTION
AT CABRILLO. THE LUXOR CAB RAN THROUGH THE STOP SIGN AT _APPRDXIMATELY 10-15
MPH., FAILING TO COME TO A COMPLETE STOP FOR THE STOP SIGN, AND DROVE RIGHT
PAST ME. | INITIATED A TRAFFIC STCP ON THE LUXOR CAB, #82.

| REQUESTED THE DRIVER'S DRIVERS LICENSE, REGISTRATION, PROOF OF INSURANCE,
A-CARD, AND WAY BILL. I NOTICED AT THIS TIME, THAT THE DRIVER DID NOT HAVE HIS

BADGE ON HIS OUTER MOST GARMENT; AND HAD NO PHOTO ID DISPLAYED. | ASKER-THE

DRIVER WHERE HIS BADGE WAS AND HIS PHOTO ID. THE DRIVER TOLD ME THAT HE LEFT
HIS BADGE AT HOME, AND SHOWED ME £1.PHOTO ID. UPON EXAMINATION OF THE
PHOTO ID HE SHOWED ME, | ASKED HIM IF THIS WAS HIS PHOTO ID. HE TOLD ME THAT IT
WAS NOT HIM, BUT THE OWNER OF THE CABS. THE PHOTO DID RESEMBLE THE DRIVER.

EADVISED THE DRIVER OF 31 VC, FALSE AND MISLEADING INFORMATION TO A PEACE
OFFICER DURING A TRAFFIC STOP. 1 ASKED THE DRIVER IF HE UNDERSTOOD 31 VC, AND

HE TOLD ME HE UNDERSTOOD.

| ASKED THE DRIVER TO PRODUCE THE ITEMS | HAD REQUESTED. THE DRIVER
PRODUGED A DRIVER'S LICENSE, REGISTRATION, PROOF OF INSURANCE, AND THE WAY
BILL. | IDENTIFIED THE DRIVER AS C-KUMAR.

| ASKED KUMAR WHERE HIS A-CARD AND PHOTO |D WERE. KUMAR TOLD ME THAT THESE
ITEMS WERE AT HOME, ALONG WITH HIS BADGE. ] ASKED HIM IF LUXOR CAB CO. KNEW
HE WAS DRIVING WITHOUT THESE ITEMS, AND KNEW THAT HE WAS DRIVING THEIR CAB.
KUMAR TOLD ME THAT LUXOR CAB CO. DID KNOW THAT HE WAS DRIVING THEIR CAB,
#82, AND THAT THEY KNEW HE HAD FORGOTYEN THESE ITEMS AT HOME, AND THEY

TOLD HIMIT WAS OKTO DRIVE STILL.

| MADE A COMPUTER CHECK OF KUMAR'S DRIVER'S LICENSE, AND | DISCOVERED THAT IT
WAS SUSPENDED AND REVOKED. | AGAIN ADVISED KUMAR OF 31 VC, FALSE /MISLEADING
INFORMATION TO A PEACE OFFICER DURING A TRAFFIC STOP. KUMAR AGAIN TOLD ME

THAT HE UNDERSTQOD 31 VC.

| ASKED KUMAR IF HE KNEW HIS LICENSE WAS SUSPENDED/REVOKED. HE TOLD ME THAT
HE DID NOT KNOW HIS LICENSE WAS SUSPENDED/REVOKED. | ASKED KUMAR IF HE STILL
LWED ON S. NORFOLK IN SAN MATEO. HE TOLD ME THAT HE DOES STILL IVE THERE.

| TOLD KUMAR THAT HE HAS VIOLATED 31 VC. THAT HE DID KNOW, THAT A PEACE
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OFFJCER HAD SERVED HIM WRITTEN NOTICED(SEE E3- DL PRINT OUT, SUSPENSION
EFFECTIVE .4/24/07), AND THAT HE JUST GAVE ME FALSE / MISLEADING INFORMATION.

INCE KUMAR WAS DRIVING A CAB, PER DEPARTMENT POLICY, | CONTACTED THE CAB
COMPANY. AT LUXOR CAB CO., | SPOKE WITH DISPATCHER BILL, #103, AND ADVISED HIM
OF THE SITUATION, AND REQUESTED THAT HE HAVE A REPRESENTATIVE RESPOND TO
TAKE CUSTODY OF THE CAB FROM ME, DUE TO KUMAR'S SUSPENSION /REVOCATION.

DISPATCHER BILL ASKED ME WHO WAS DRIVING THE CAB, AND WHAT WAS THE DRIVERS
| ICENSE NUMBER OF THE DRIVER. | RELAYED THE INFORMATION REQUESTED TO
DISPATCHER BILL. HE ADVISED ME THAT HE HAD NO RECORD OF THAT PERSON DRIVING
EOR LUXOR CAB, AND DID NOT KNOW WHO THIS PERSON WAS. DISPATCHER BILL TOLD
ME THAT THE PERSON ! HAD DRIVING THE CAB DID NOT HAVE LUXOR'S CAB PERMISSION
"TO DRIVE FOR THEM. HE FURTHER TOLD ME THAT EVEN.IF HE WAS A DRIVER FOR HIS
COMPANY, THEY WOULD NEVER LET THEIR DRIVER'S LEAVE AND DRIVE A CAB FOR THEM
WITHOUT A BADGE OR PHOTO ID WITH THEM, PER THE MPC CODE. DISPATCHER BILL
TOLD ME THAT HE WOULD BE SENDING OUT HIS OWN TOW TRUCK TO PICK UP THE CAB.

| QUESTIONED KUMAR FURTHER, ADVISING HIM THAT HE HAS VIOLATED M VvC
NUMEROUS TIMES, AND THAT LUXOR CAB HAD NO KNOWLEDGE OF HIM DRIVING FOR
THEM. KUMAR TOLD ME THAT THE OWNER OF THE MEDALLION, A MR. SINGH(POSS.
JASVIR SINGH BAINS, THE L/O OF THE U-VEH.), LET HIM DRIVE AND USE HIS PHOTO 1D, 1
ADVISED KUMAR THAT THE CAB COMPANY NEEDED TO KNOW THAT HE WAS DRIVING
THE CAB, DUE TO THE FACT THAT HE WAS DRIVING USING THEIR NAME, AND NOT THE
L/O OF THE VEHICLE'S NAME. | ASKED KUMAR IF HE WAS USING SINGH'S NAME,
IMPERSONATING HIM DRIVING, SINCE HE TRIED TO PASS HIMSELF OFF AS THE PERSON
IN THE PHOTO ID(E1) HE HAD HANDED ME. KUMAR DID NOT ANSWER ME.

UPON INSPECTION OF KUMAR'S WAY BILL(E2), | DISCOVERED THAT IT WASN'T FILLED
OUT CORRECTLY, AND WAS INCOMPLETE(COPY ATTACHED). | QUESTIONED KUMAR ON
HIS INCOMPLETE WAY BILL, AND HE TOLD ME HE KNEW 1T WAS NOT FILLED ouT

CORRECTLY.

| ASKED KUMAR WHEN HIS A-CARD HAD EXPIRED OR WHEN DID HE APPLY FOR HIS A~
CARD. KUMAR TOLD ME THAT HIS A-CARD WAS CURRENT, AND THAT HE HAD APPLIED
FOR IT RECENTLY, ABOUT A MONTH AGO. HE TOLD ME HE HAD BEEN DRIVING A CAB FOR
THE LAST 2 YEARS OFF AND ON; BUT COULD NOT TELL ME WHEN HE HAD LAST APPLIED
FOR HIS A-CARD. | ADVISED HIM THAT PER MY INFORMATION CHART, HE WAS TO HAVE
APPLIED/RENEWED HIS A-CARD PRIOR TO FEB. 15T OF EACH YEAR. KUMAR TOLD ME HE

DID NOT KNOW THAT.

| CITED KUMAR FOR FAILING TOCOME TO A COMPLETE STOP FOR THE STOP SIGN, NO
BADGE, NO A-CARD, FALSE/MISLEADING INFORMATION TO A PEACE OFFICER,
UNPERMITTED DRIVER OF A CAB, NO PHOTO ID DISPLAYED/USING SOME ONE ELSE'S
PHOTO ID, WAY BILL INCOMPLETE, AND FOR 2 CURRENT AND ACTIVE SUSPENSIONS/

REVOCATIONS OF HIS DRIVER'S LICENSE.

| COMPLETED DMV FORM 310 AND SERVED C-KUMAR OF HIS SECOND
SUSPENSION/REVOCATION OF HIS DRIVER'S LICENSE. ! CONFISCATED C-KUMAR'S
DRIVER'S LICENSE, AND SENT IT ALONG WITH FORM DMV 310 TO DMV.

| BOOKED E1-E3 AT CO. G. A TOW TRUCK ARRIVED AT THE SCENE, UNDER THE
DIREGTION OF THE LUXOR CAB CO., AND TOOK CUSTODY OF THE CAB, #82. COPIES OF
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E1-E3 ATTACHED. COPY OF G- KUMAR'S DL ATTACHED. CC
ATTAGCHED. COPY DMV 310 FORM ATTACHED.
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PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

I declare that;

I am employed by the City and County of San Francisco, State of California.

I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within cause. My business
address is San Francisco Taxicab Commission, 25 Van Ness Avenue, Room 420, San

Francisco, California 94102

On July 3, 2008, 1 served the within, the Complaint and Order to Appear, upon the
permit holder in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof énclosed in email and in a
sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid, in the United States mail at San Francisco,
California, addressed as follows:

Simon Wong , _ Simonw(@slatt.com
Barry Slatt Mortgage Company o

1350 Old Bayshore Hwy, Suite 450

Burlingame, CA 94010

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this
declaration was executed on July 3, 2008 at San Irancisco, California.

Tamara Odisho
Executive Secretary



